ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9553/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2016in CWP No. 18414/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJMAL AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR SONEPAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9554/2017

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10742 of List after disposal 2008 â٦ Yogesh of

Neema & Ors. v. State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com