## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26833-26839/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM KANWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default is to be listed only in SC 26833-39 and SC no. 26842/2018)

WITH SLP(C) No. 26842/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 13-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaul Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{\mathbf{O}}$  R  $\underline{\mathbf{D}}$  E  $\underline{\mathbf{R}}$ 

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted that except the address which is already furnished there is no other address/particulars of the unserved respondents.

In view of above, fresh notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents in both the matters.

As prayed, dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Needful be done within four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER