SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9786/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR MANUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) Nos. 9787 and 9791 of 2019 will list before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9787/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53560/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53563/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9790/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54086/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54087/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 24 I.E. D. NO. 10728/2019.])

SLP(C) No. 9791/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55856/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55859/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9788/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54903/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54904/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9789/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53751/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53754/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

SLP(C) No. 9787/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 23.07.2019 of this Court in respect of all the Respondents.

List again on 31.01.2020.

SLP(C) No. 9791/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 23.07.2019 of this Court in respect of both the Respondents.

List again on 31.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

PΜ