## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10231/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MADAN LAL SINGLA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10236/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Firoz Saifi, Adv. Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 10231/2019

Application filed for substitution be processed as per rules.

## SLP(C) No. 10236/2019

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 to 13 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.4 within two weeks.

List again on 26.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar