ITEM NO.6 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21895/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAYA DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Manpreet Bhalla, Adv.

S. Harini, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service on Respondent Nos.1 (ii) and 1(v) is complete, however none appears.

The service upon Respondent Nos.1(i)(a) to 1(i)(e) is incomplete. Accordingly, the petitioners are granted two weeks time for taking fresh steps in this regard.

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1(vi) to 1(vii) prays for further time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents. The record reveals that sufficient opportunity has been granted in that regard and by order dated 22.02.2019 it was observed that despite grant of last chance to file counter

affidavit the said respondent had not filed their counter affidavit. In such view, the prayer made by the learned counsel is refused.

List again on 8.7.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

(GP)