## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31454/2021

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAYA DEVI Respondent(s) (only D.no. 31552/2021 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31552/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1846/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1848/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1851/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 1852/2022

IA No. 1846/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 1851/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1848/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1852/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

## SLP(C) D. No. 31552/2021

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, to file affidavit with proof of dasti service or to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent, who is unserved.

List again on 10.05.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar pm