

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24255/2020

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 133150/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 133152/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 79538/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124804/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr Ketan Paul, AOR
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Vikas Verma, AOR
Mrs. Sapna Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Akhtar, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.18

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no. 4 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.6. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Vikas Verma submits that they have filed vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent on 15.2.2024 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Office to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Delay in filing spare copies in respect of respondent no.5(i-iv) is condoned. Issue notices immediately.

List again on 5.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar