SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28351/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA RISHI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.11

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested, four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.1 to 10.

List again on 01.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar