## REVISED \*\*\*\*

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20110/2023

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GULSHAN LAL & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Ld. Advocate, Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for the petitioner and submitted that earlier counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ld. counsel has further submitted that Memo of Appearance has been filed and sought time to file vakalatnama. Four weeks' time is granted for the same.
- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1, despite the grant of last opportunity.
- Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh in respect of respondent No.2, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also failed to file Application for deletion, as submitted earlier with regard respondent Nos.3 to 5, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

rd

\*\*\*\* (for the correction in Order)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20110/2023

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GULSHAN LAL & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for the petitioner and submitted that earlier counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ld. counsel has further submitted that Memo of Appearance has been filed and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for the same.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh in respect of respondent No.2, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also failed to file Application for deletion, as submitted earlier with regard respondent Nos.3 to 5, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

rd