

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1541/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPU LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 185608/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.
Despite service of notice on respondent No. 4, there is no appearance.

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No. 3, though last opportunity was granted.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG